
2025 Cross-Country Schedule 
Sat, Aug 23 ~ St. John XXIII 3rd Annual XC Classic     Paul D Rushing Park 

• Address: 9114 Katy Hockley Rd, Katy, TX 77493 
• Arrival time: 8:00 am 
• Race Distance: 2400 meters (1.5 miles) 

 
Sat, Aug 30 ~ Cooper Dragon JH Invitational        Burroughs Dog Park 

• Address: 9738 Hufsmith Rd, Tomball, TX 77375 
• Arrival time: 10:00 am 
• Race Distance: 1.1 miles 

 
Sat, Sept 6 ~ Trinity Cross Country Classic           Trinity Klein 

• Address: 18816 Klein Church Rd, Spring, TX 77379 
• Arrival time: 7:15 am 
• Race Distance: 2400 meters (1.5 miles) 

 
Sat, Sept 13 ~ 2nd Annual Our Savior Invitational            OSL 

• Address: 5000 W Tidwell Rd, Houston, TX 77091 
• Arrival time: 8:00 am 
• Race Distance: 1.5 miles 

 
Sat, Sept 20 ~ 29th Annual LSA Invitational    Challenger 7 Memorial Park 

• Address: 2301 W Nasa Blvd, Webster, TX 77598 
• Arrival time: 8:15 am 
• Race Distance: 1.5 Miles 

 
Sat, Sept 27 ~ OFF WEEK 
 
Sat, Oct 4 ~ OFF WEEK 
 
 
 



Sat, Oct 11 ~ KT Express 8th Annual XC Meet    Paul D Rushing Park 
• Address: 9114 Katy Hockley Rd, Katy, TX 77493 
• Arrival time: 9:15 am 
• Race Distance: 3000 meter (just short of 2 miles) 

 
Sat, Oct 18 ~ OFF WEEK 

Tues, Oct 21 ~ GHAC Conference CC Meet         OSL  
• Address: 5000 W Tidwell Rd, Houston, TX 77091 
• Arrival time: Directly after school (first race runs at 4:30 pm) 
• Race Distance: Varsity ~ 2 miles; JV ~ 1.5 miles 

 
Sat, Oct 25 ~ Texas Lutheran Middle School State Meet          OSL 

• Address: 5000 W Tidwell Rd, Houston, TX 77091 
• Arrival time: 8:45 am 
• Race Distance: 2 miles 

 
 


